U.S House Committee on Energy and Commerce

Biography of Jack Dorsey Chief Executive Officer Twitter, Inc.

March 25, 2021

Jack Dorsey is Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer of Twitter, Inc. Mr. Dorsey has served as Chief Executive Officer since September 2015 and has been a member of Twitter's Board of Directors since May 2007. Mr. Dorsey served as Twitter's interim Chief Executive Officer from July 2015 to September 2015 and as Twitter's President and Chief Executive Officer from May 2007 to October 2008. Mr. Dorsey served as the Chairperson of Twitter's Board of Directors from October 2008 to September 2015. Since February 2009, Mr. Dorsey has served as Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer of Square, Inc., a provider of payment processing services.